

## Shree J. S. Parmar Arts & Commerce College,

Veraval Highway, Dakshinamurthy Society, Gohil Ni Khan, Ta. Kodinar, Dist. Gir Somnath – 362725 E-mail: babarad18@qmail.com

Shree J. S. Parmar Arts & Commerce College, Kodinar invites percentage rate online e-Tender (Two Bid system) from eligible & registered Contractors in appropriate category of state Govt. of Gujarat for following work:

Sr	Name of work
1	Construction of Girls Hostel & Library at Shree J.
	S. Parmar Arts & Commerce College, Kodinar
	Under PM-USHA Component No. 3 Grant To
	Strengthen Colleges. (C-1050) (Tender No.:
	JSP/C/01/2024-25)

The Tender documents of above work can be downloaded from website

## https://www.tenders.nprocure.com

Please note that now onward all related information, notifications, corrigendum and corrections will be uploaded on above said website only.

Start date for downloading online e-Tender documents is 22/11/2024.

The last date for downloading and submission of online e-Tender documents is 13/12/2024.

Hard copy of Pre-qualification documents, original copy of Tender Fee & EMD etc. shall be submitted to The Principal, Shree J. S. Parmar Arts & Commerce College, Kodinar by registered post / speed post only on or before Date: 17/12/2024 upto 18.00 Hrs.

The Principal, Shree J. S. Parmar Arts & Commerce College, Kodinar reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof. This Tender notice shall form a part of contract document.

The Principal, Shree J. S. Parmar Arts & Commerce College, Kodinar